For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
General Description
The MAX1724 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a fully assembled
and tested surface-mount circuit board that contains
two separate boost switching-regulator circuits. The
left-side circuit contains a MAX1724 with a preset 3.3V
output. Other preset voltages of 2.7V, 3.0V, or 5.0V are

TEMP. RANGE IC PACKAGE
THIN SOT23-5
Ordering Information
Component Suppliers
WEB
Note: Quantities are for both circuits.
Note: Please indicate that you are using the MAX1724 when
contacting these component suppliers.
None 1 MAX1724 EV kit data sheet
QTY DESCRIPTION
C1–C4 4
10µF, 10V X7R ceramic capacitors
Taiyo Yuden JMK325BJ106MN
D1 0 Not installed
L1, L2 2
10µH inductors
Sumida CDR43-100MC
R1 1
2MΩ ±1% resistor (0805)
Venkel CR0805-10W-2004FT
R2 1
1.02MΩ ±1% resistor (0805)
Venkel CR0805-10W-1024FT
DESIGNATION
U1 1
Maxim MAX1724EZK33
(5-pin THIN SOT23, top mark ADQJ)
U2 1
Maxim MAX1722EZK (5-pin THIN
SOT23, top mark ADQF)
None 2 Shunts JU1, JU2
None 1 MAX1724 PC board
None 1
MAX1722/MAX1723/MAX1724 data
sheet
JU1, JU2 2 3-pin headers
查询MAX1724EVKIT供应商 捷多邦，专业PCB打样工厂，24小时加急出货
E